CITY OF SAN ANTONIO Special Category Grant Opportunity

SUBMISSION AUTHORIZATION REQUEST

Instructions:

Submit this completed form to the Intergovernmental Relations Department. Only grant proposals with a solicitation timeline of 30 days or less may be submitted for authorization via this track.

Grant Title:	The Intellectual Property Enforcement Program
Grantor:	U.S. Dept. of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of
(Agency name)	Justice Assistance
Grant Category:	New
(New; renewal; re-award; funding; increase; other [explain])	
Solicitation Date:	April 30, 2018
Due Date:	June 14, 2018
Grantee:	San Antonio Police Department
(Department submitting)	
Project Manager/Grant Writer:	Rachel Saldivar
Funding Amount:	Not to exceed \$400,000
Match Requirement: (cash/in-kind)	None
Partnerships:	None
Ordinance Date/Number :	
(Previously approved grants)	
Grant Summary:	

The San Antonio Police Department is seeking grant funds from the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice Assistance not to exceed the amount of \$400,000.00 for the grant period October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2020. The decision to apply was made on May 2, 2018. There is no cash match or inkind match required. The grant will be used to fund overtime to conduct covert investigations at open-air markets and other resale businesses searching for pirated and counterfeited goods; public information and education; and travel. San Antonio is a major distribution and trafficking center for pirated and counterfeited goods. The goal of the grant is to protect intellectual property rights and the public by reducing the number of pirated and counterfeited goods sold or manufactured and prosecuting those parties responsible for distributing, trafficking in, manufacturing or otherwise profiting from these illegal items.

• X (check to acknowledge provision)	PROVISION: Submission of this grant does not obligate the City of San Antonio to accept funds if awarded. The City Manager's Office will make a final determination regarding the availability of cash match requirements.
Submitted By:	Back Date: 05/4/2018
Department Head Authorization:	Ch. Trevens for why Date: 5/14/18
IGR Authorization:	Date: 7/5/18
OMB Authorization (Budget Analyst):	Date: 5/17/18
Management Team Member Authorization:	4M NM Date: 5/18/18
Rvsd: 04.11.07	